●Large withstanding surge current capability in compact sizes
●Designed for flow/reflow solderings
●Low clamping voltage
●RoHS compliant
●Protection of communication modules (Modem, xDSL, Terminal Adopter)
●Protection of consumer, industrial equipment
●Absorption of switching surge from relays
■ As for handling precautions and minimum quantity / Packing unit please see related information.

④ Electrode
⑤ Lead terminals
 Explanation of part numbers
 Construction
 Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
ZnO etc.
1
F
① ZNR element
Packaging style
Bulk
Taping
121 2 3 4 5
①
②
③
④
⑤
S S
H
E
WL
SMD type / VF series
●Operating temperature range : -40 to 85 ℃ ●Storage temperature range : ‒40 to 125℃
↑
Packaging Style Code: “1” for bulk, “2” for embossed taping
10 0.1 8.0
10 0.1 9.0
10 0.1 9.0
10 0.25 9.0
10 0.25 10.0
10 0.25 12.0
3.5
10 0.25 4.0
10 0.25 5.0
10 0.25 6.0
2.5 0.02 1.8
2.5 0.02 2.2
2.5 0.02 2.5
ERZVF□M331
ERZVF□M361
ERZVF□M391
ERZVF□M431
ERZVF□M471
Part No.
ERZVF□M680
ERZVF□M820
ERZVF□M101
ERZVF□M121
ERZVF□M151
ERZVF□M201
ERZVF□M221
ERZVF□M241
ERZVF□M271
300
0.25 8.0
2.5 0.02
10 0.25
10
 Ratings and characteristics